No.J.12019/17/2020-DC(KZL)/Vol-V OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 15th September, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of this Office order No.J.12019/1/2019-DC(KZL) dated 30.03.2020, the following Officers/persons are hereby appointed as members of District Level Task Force on Covid-19 (DLTF), Khawzawl District with immediate effect and until further orders.

Chairman Member Secretary	: Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District : Medical Superintendent, District Hospital,
	Khawzawl
Asst. Member Secretary : Medical Officer, District Hospital, Khawzawl	
Members	:
1. S	uperintendent of Police, Khawzawl District
2. A	ddl. Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District
3. C	ommandant, 2 nd IR Battalion, Khawzawl
4. Pi	rincipal, Govt. Khawzawl College
	ub-Divisional Officer (Sadar), Khawzawl District
	xecutive Engineer, PHE, Khawzawl WATSAN
	ivision
	xecutive Engineer, PWD, Khawzawl Division
	xecutive Engineer, P&E, Khawzawl
	r. Scientist & Head, KVK, Khawzawl
10.	Divisional Horticulture Officer, Khawzawl
10.	District Agriculture Officer, Khawzawl
11.	Divisional Forest Officer (Wildlife), Khawzawl
12.	
	Block Development Officer, Khawzawl RD Block.
14.	Veterinary Officer, Khawzawl.
15.	President, Joint Village Council, Khawzawl.
16.	President, Group YMA, Khawzawl.
17.	President, Joint YMA, Khawzawl.
18.	President, Sub-Headquarters MHIP, Khawzawl.

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl Memo No.J.12019/17/2020-DC(KZL)/Vol-V : Khawzawl, the 15^{th} Sept, 2020 Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. PS to Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, DM&R/Home Department.
- 3. PS to Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 4. All Officers/Persons Concerned.
- 5. Website Manager, DC's office for necessary action.
- 6. Relevant file.

lucail

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl